42 (A) a population of more than eight thousand (8,000); or

1 (B) an elected township assessor or the authority to elect a
2 township assessor before January 1, 1979; and
3 (2) in which the number of parcels of real property on January 1,
4 2008, is at least fifteen thousand (15,000).
5 (b) Subject to subsection (g), before 2009, a township assessor
6 shall be elected under IC 3-10-2-14 (repealed effective July 1, 2008) in
7 each township:
8 (1) having a population of more than five thousand (5,000) but
9 not more than eight thousand (8,000), if:

[...]

13 (B) the resolution is filed with the county election board not
14 later than the first date that a declaration of candidacy may
15 be filed under IC 3-8-2; and
16 (2) in which the number of parcels of real property on January 1,
17 2008, is at least fifteen thousand (15,000).
18 (c) Subject to subsection (g), a township government that is
19 created by merger under IC 36-6-1.5 shall elect only one (1) township
20 assessor under this section. However, if a township government is
21 created by merger under IC 36-6-1.7, the merger does not affect